
 

 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 12B 

Week 10 Sunday, 20th – Thursday, 24th of October, 2024 

Handbooks & Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Reminders 

Dear Parents, 
 
A kind reminder of the following field trips scheduled: 

• KG1 and KG2 students will visit Fakieh Aquarium on Wednesday, 23rd October 
• G4,5,6 Girls will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Wednesday 23rd October 
• G4,5,6 Boys will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Thursday 24th October 
•  KG3 students will visit KidZania on Wednesday, 23 October 
•  G10-12 Boys will go on a Umrah Trip on Wednesday, 23 October 

 
Please ensure your child is prepared and ready to participate in their respective field trips. 
 
Regards 
AIS Administration 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 12:10 –12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Math ICT Arabic Chemistry English Biology Islamic 

Monday Biology Lab Physics Chemistry Islamic Math English Arabic 

Tuesday Physics Lab Math Biology Islamic English Arabic English 

Wednesday Islamic Physics 
Saudi 

History 
Chemistry 

Lab 
English Math 

Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 8:40 8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –

11:00 
11:00 – 11:40 11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –13:00 13:35 –14:15 

 

Thursday 

 
 

Social 

Studies 
Math 

Business / 
Design English 

Physical 

Education 
Math Activity Period English 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Subjugation, Privileged, 
Fellowship 

Nerve, axon, dendrites, myelin sheath, resting 
potential, nerve impulse, central, peripheral 

ألف متطرفة   -ألف متطرفة قائمة  
  على شكل ياء بدون نقاط

Weekly Quizzes 
Subject Day Topic Page Numbers  

Physics Sunday Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior & Energy 479 till 484 

Chemistry Tuesday Volume 2 - Experience 2: The Gas Laws 
17, 18, 19, 20, 

21 

Biology Thursday Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The circulatory system 915 till 918 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Chapter 1- Sec 5: Inverse Functions and Logarithms 65  

2 ICT 
Introduction to Web Development: 
Creating Forms & Buttons in HTML  

PPT  

3 Arabic   
 65حل ) ثالثا ( ص  65  اختبار بنائ 

4 Chemistry Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 276-281  

5 English XXIII from Midsummer by Derek Walcott 198 - 215  

6 Biology Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The respiratory system  922  

7 Islamic  حل الأنشطة والتمارين-تفسير  32  

 

Monday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lab Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system 923  

2 Physics Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics 500-502  

3 Chemistry Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 282-286  

4 Islamic 35ص1س 33 تفسير سورة الأنعام  

5 Math Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves 72- 74 Page 77- Q.1-6 

6 English Comprehension Check 211 
Complete numbers 
1, 2, 3 on page: 211 

7 Arabic 67ص  3حل س  66  الحذف والزيادة  

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics Lab Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics 503-504  

2 Math 
Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of 

Curves 
75-77 

 SAT practice-test-
1- (Q17 to Q.25)   

3 Biology Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system 924 
“Reading check” 

Page 925 

4 Islamic 37 مراجعة الوحدة سورة الأنعام  

5 English 
Analyze Craft and Structure: Author’s 

Perspective: Historical Context Perspective 
213  

6 Arabic 70-69-68  تدريبات إملائية متنوعة  

7 English Stylistic Devices 214 Worksheet – e-School 



 

 

 

 
 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة ---  

2 Physics Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics 505-506 
Workbook Page 145 

(Q.5-Q.6) 

3 
Saudi 

History 
 29 هـ 1233إلى  1230بعض معارك الدفاع الدولة السعودية الأولى:   تابع

https://www.youtube.c
om/watch?v=3PeaSsnx

Q8A  

4 
Chemistry 

Lab 
Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction 282-286 Question 6 page 281 

5 English Narrative Structure Worksheet  

6 Math Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves 77-78 
Page 78- Q. 16 to Q. 

18 

7 
Physical 

Education 
Athletics – Triple jump skill   

 
 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Social Studies World War II – Specific Sector PPT - 

2 Math Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves  78  

3 Business/Design Advertising PPT  

4 English SAT: Pronoun Agreement 147 - 148  

5 
Physical 

Education 
Athletics – Triple jump skill   

6 Math Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves  78  

7 Activity Period Clubs   

8 English SAT: Literal Comprehension: Same Idea Different Words 97 - 101 
 

 
 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3PeaSsnxQ8A
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3PeaSsnxQ8A
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3PeaSsnxQ8A

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Weekly Quizzes
	Classwork/Homework

