





	Weekly Agenda				
Week 10 Sunday, 20 <sup>th</sup> – Thursday, 24 <sup>th</sup> of October, 2024					
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internatio	nal-schools			
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-c	<u>alendar</u>			
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/				
Reminders	Dear Parents,  A kind reminder of the following field trips scheduled:  KG1 and KG2 students will visit Fakieh Aquarium on Wednesday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> October  G4,5,6 Girls will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Wednesday 23 <sup>rd</sup> October  G4,5,6 Boys will visit The Cube at Red Sea Mall on Thursday 24 <sup>th</sup> October				

## **Class Timetable**

				1		a.t.		at.			
Period	1	st	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>			7 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00	- 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 -11:25	11:25 – 12:10	12:10 –12:55			13:30 –14:15
Sunday	Ma	ath	ICT	Arabic	Break 10:40	Chemistry	English	Biology	Break 3:20	Break 13:30	Islamic
Monday	Biolog	gy Lab	Physics	Chemistry	ing 5-1	Islamic	Math	English	Afternoon 12:55 – 1		Arabic
Tuesday	Physic	cs Lab	Math	Biology	Morni 10:11	Islamic	English	Arabic	Afterno 12:55	Praye 13:20	English
Wednesday	Isla	mic	Physics	Saudi History		Chemistry Lab	English	Math			Physical Education
Period	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3 <sup>rd</sup>		4 <sup>th</sup>	5 <sup>th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup>	7 <sup>th</sup>			8 <sup>th</sup>
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 - 11:00	11:00 – 11:40	11:40 – 12:20	12:20 -13:00	Break 3:25	reak 3:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Social Studies	Math	Business / Design	Morning Bi 10:00–10	English	Physical Education	Math	Activity Period	Afternoon Brea 13:00 – 13:25 Prayer Break 13:25–13:35		English

## **Vocabulary**

English	Science	Arabic
Subjugation, Privileged,	Nerve, axon, dendrites, myelin sheath, resting	ألف متطرفة قائمة - ألف متطرفة
Fellowship	potential, nerve impulse, central, peripheral	على شكل ياء بدون نقاط

## **Weekly Quizzes**

Subject	Day	Topic	Page Numbers
Physics	Sunday	Investigation 11- Experience 2: Wave Behavior & Energy	479 till 484
Chemistry	Tuesday	Volume 2 - Experience 2: The Gas Laws	17, 18, 19, 20, 21
Biology	Thursday	Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The circulatory system	915 till 918







## Classwork/Homework

	Sunday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Math	Chapter 1- Sec 5: Inverse Functions and Logarithms	65				
2	ICT	Introduction to Web Development: Creating Forms & Buttons in HTML	PPT				
3	Arabic	اختبار بنائي	65	حل ( ثالثا ) ص 65			
4	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction	276-281				
5	English	XXIII from Midsummer by Derek Walcott	198 - 215				
6	Biology	Lesson 27.2: Human Systems I- The respiratory system	922				
7	Islamic	تفسير حل الأنشطة والتمارين	32				

	Monday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Biology Lab	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system	923				
2	Physics	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics	500-502				
3	Chemistry	Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction	282-286				
4	Islamic	تفسير سورة الأنعام	33	س1ص35			
5	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	72- 74	Page 77- Q.1-6			
6	English	Comprehension Check	211	Complete numbers 1, 2, 3 on page: 211			
7	Arabic	الحذف والزيادة	66	حل س 3 ص 67			

		Tuesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	Physics Lab	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics	503-504	
2	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	75-77	SAT practice-test- 1- (Q17 to Q.25)
3	Biology	Lesson 27.3: Human Systems II- The nervous system	924	"Reading check" Page 925
4	Islamic	مراجعة الوحدة سورة الأنعام	37	
5	English	Analyze Craft and Structure: Author's Perspective: Historical Context Perspective	213	
6	Arabic	تدريبات إملائية متنوعة	68-69-70	
7	English	Stylistic Devices	214	Worksheet – e-School







	Wednesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة					
2	Physics	Investigation 11- Experience 3: Wave Optics	505-506	Workbook Page 145 (Q.5-Q.6)			
3	Saudi History	تابع الدولة السعودية الأولى: بعض معارك الدفاع 1230 إلى 1233 هـ	29	https://www.youtube.c om/watch?v=3PeaSsnx Q8A			
4	Chemistry Lab	Volume 2: Experience 1 - Oxidation Vs Reduction	282-286	Question 6 page 281			
5	English	Narrative Structure	Worksheet				
6	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	77-78	Page 78- Q. 16 to Q. 18			
7	Physical Education	Athletics – Triple jump skill					

	Thursday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Social Studies	World War II – Specific Sector	PPT	-			
2	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	78				
3	Business/Design	Advertising	PPT				
4	English	SAT: Pronoun Agreement	147 - 148				
5	Physical Education	Athletics – Triple jump skill					
6	Math	Chapter 2- Sec 1: Rates of Change and Tangent Lines of Curves	78				
7	Activity Period	Clubs					
8	English	SAT: Literal Comprehension: Same Idea Different Words	97 - 101				